



## Contact for media

Ms. Dinh Doan Sao Kim – Public Relations Manager

Phone: (84-28) 3828 7900 – Ext: 266

Email: <a href="mailto:saokim@shinhan.com">saokim@shinhan.com</a></a><a href="mailto:kimdinh.shb@gmail.com">kimdinh.shb@gmail.com</a></a>

## PROMOTION PROGRAM

## GET CASHBACK UP TO VND 220,000 WHEN MAKING TRANSACTIONS ON THE SOL MOBILE BANKING APPLICATION

Ho Chi Minh City, 11 July 2022, Shinhan Bank Limited ("Shinhan Bank") offers the promotion "SOL- holic" with a cashback incentive of up to VND 220,000 for individual customers, including new and current customers, who do not log in to Internet Banking or SOL Mobile Banking application between January 1, 2022 and June 30, 2022. The program will run from now until the end of December 31, 2022.

Customers will get cashback as follows when they log in to Internet Banking and SOL Mobile Banking and successfully complete valid financial debit transactions with a minimum value of VND 20,000 for each transaction throughout the campaign period: VND 50,000 cashback for the first Internet Banking/SOL Mobile Banking login during the promotion period; maximum cashback of VND 10,000/month for subsequent Internet Banking/SOL Mobile Banking – logins in the following month; cashback VND 10,000/month when successfully performing 01 transfer transaction or paying via valid VNPAYQR code for the first time in the month; and cashback VND 10,000/month when successfully performing 01 top-up mobile/e-wallet/bill payment for the first time in the month. (\*)

Rewards will be transferred directly to the client's payment account within 30 working days after logging in and/or making qualified program transactions. Within 30 working days after the promotion end date, the list of winners will be posted publicly on Shinhan Bank's official website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

When combined with digital financial products on the SOL Mobile Banking application, such as: "Gen MZ Co len Installment account with interest rate up to 10% per year, Waive transfer and ATM withdrawal fees for customer using eKYC, Term Deposit Account with double interest for the first month, etc., the promotion "SOL-holic" is regarded as an effective stepping stone to create momentum and promote the digital ecosystem on Mobile. Furthermore, Shinhan Bank intends to research and diversify digital products and services on this platform, as well as digitize processes in the traditional banking model, with the goal of becoming Vietnam's leading digital bank by

2030, meeting the modern financial tastes of all customers, particularly the young customer segment.

Customers interested in experiencing the SOL Mobile Banking application and digital products, please download the Shinhan Bank Vietnam SOL application at Google Play (Android) or the App Store (IOS).

\*Term and conditions apply

## ABOUT SHINHAN BANK VIETNAM

Shinhan Bank Vietnam Limited ("Shinhan Bank") is a subsidiary of Shinhan Bank Korea, an affiliate of Shinhan Financial Group (SFG). SFG is the leading financial holding company in Korea and listed to both Korea Exchange (KRX) and New York Stock Exchange (NYSE).

In Vietnam, Shinhan Bank's history can be traced back to 1993 when Shinhan Bank first opened the representative office in Ho Chi Minh City. Over the history of over 29 years, Shinhan Bank has built a broad network expanding from the North, the Central and the South of Vietnam. Currently, Shinhan Bank has been offering a diversified portfolio of tailored corporate and consumer banking products and solutions.

Shinhan Bank was awarded the "Best Retail Foreign Bank in Vietnam 2020", the "Best Foreign Bank in Vietnam 2021 and 2022", and the "Best Company To Work For In Asia" for three consecutive years by HR Asia publication.

For more information about Shinhan Bank Vietnam, please visit

Website: https://shinhan.com.vn/

Facebook: www.facebook.com/Shinhanbankvn/

Instagram: https://www.instagram.com/nganhangshinhan/